

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robyn Burke, President

Members of the School Board

THROUGH: David Vadiveloo, Chief School Administrator

FROM: Chelsie Overby, Board Secretary

DATE: September 7, 2023

SUBJECT: Association of Alaska School Boards (AASB)

Outstanding School Board Award (Action Item)

Memo No. SB24-032

NSBSD Strategic Plan Goal:

2.0 Community Engagement: Foster collective responsibility, commitment, and trust between the school and the community.

Issue Summary:

The Board may choose to nominate a School Board to the Association of Alaska School Boards for the Outstanding School Board Award for consideration by the AASB Awards Committee to be presented at the Annual Conference held November 9-12, 2023 during the awards banquet.

The Outstanding School Board Award is designed to reflect and honor a school board's involvement in Board Standards. In order to be eligible, a school board must be a member board in good standing of AASB and must have formally adopted Board Standards.

Criteria considered by the Awards Committee include the following:

- Community Engagement
- Level of AASB Professional Development Program
- Demonstrated Evidence of Leadership as measured against AASB School Board Standards
- Participation in State and National Activities
- Evidence of Grown in Student Achievement
 - Supporting information showing the board has identified student achievement as a priority in its goals or strategic plan. This may include copies of the District Report Card, or other measurements documenting growth in student achievement. A limit of 5 documents can be uploaded.

Included is a list of School Boards with memberships to AASB.

Background:

The deadline to submit nominations for the Outstanding School Board Award is October 13, 2023. Each year, the AASB Board recruit's nominations for the AASB Outstanding School Board Award for the presentation at the annual conference. The nomination requires formal Board action. **Proposed Motion:**

"I move that the NSBSD	Board of Education direct the Superintendent to prepare a nomi	ination
package forBoard Award."	for the Association of Alaska School Board's Outstanding	School
Motion by	Seconded by	
Advisory Vote	Vote	